11-03-2003

18.78.03

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)				MENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102590	0219 _	V	
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached		or copy thereof
	atoms and Tradomarks.	2. Name and address		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Price		· •
Network Commerce, Inc.	,	Internal		
	Association Limited Partnership			l Parkway
Corporation-State	•	City:Culver C	<u>:i+Ş</u> tate: <u>CA_</u> Zip	-90230
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>	Limited Partnersl	nip	
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name			nia
Other		Other If assignee is not domicile	ed in the United States,	
Execution Date: February 28		representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addr	separate document from	assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	,416,972
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of appreciations involved		
Name: Michelle A. Cooke	<u>, </u>			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	340
		x Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to dep	
Street Address: Neff Law Grou	ın I.I.P	8. Deposit account num	nber:	28 M 7: /FINANCE
21515 Hawthorne Blvd.,	-			<u> </u>
	\		<u> </u>	CE 7
DBY CITY: TOTHE ANGE 772 State: CA Zi	p:_90503			3
40,00 B0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Michelle A. Cooke	July 1	Lask	<u>Octobe</u>	er 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Network Commerce, Inc., a Washington corporation, with offices at 411 First Avenue South, Suite 200N, Seattle, Washington 98014 ("Assignor"), is the owner of BOTTOM DOLLAR, BOTTOMDOLLAR, BOTTOMDOLLAR, COM, and U.S. Registration 2,416,972 for BOTTOMDOLLAR.COM in international class 42 (collectively, "Marks");

WHEREAS, PriceGrabber.com, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 6133 Bristol Parkway, Suite 165, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to any trademark applications and registrations, filed by, or obtained by Assignor for any of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2002 Assignor and Assignee entered into an asset purchase agreement, whereby Assignor agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and all assets and goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective February 28, 2002, Assignor hereby assigns and sells unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to assert in Assignor's own name any claims for infringement or dilution of the Marks that may have accrued to Assignor prior to this assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments of conveyance, assignment and further assurances, and to perform all such other acts, as may be reasonably required to transfer and assign all of Assignor's interests in and to the Marks to Assignee.

Dated: February 28, 2002

Title:

Dated: February 28, 2002

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

PRICEGRABBER COM, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0685